

600 South Fourth Street P.O. Box 383 Stoughton, WI 53589-0383

Serving Electric, Water & Wastewater Since 1886

**News Release** Stoughton Utilities

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE July 25, 2017

Contact:

Corey Neeley, Energy Services Representative 608-877-7420

**Stoughton Utilities Offers Bill Credit for ENERGY STAR Appliance Purchases** 

Every year, Stoughton Utilities offers programs and services to help customers save money and help reduce pollution through energy efficiency. This year, the utility is offering a \$25 bill credit to residential customers who purchase qualifying ENERGY STAR dehumidifiers, clothes washers, dryers, dishwashers, freezers, refrigerators and room air cleaners.

The advanced technology in ENERGY STAR appliances allows them to use 10-50% less energy and water than standard models. The ENERGY STAR program has helped people save more than \$362 billion in utility costs and reduce greenhouse gas emissions by more than 2.4 billion metric tons since it was established 25 years ago.

Reimbursement forms are available at the Stoughton Utilities office building or on the Stoughton Utilities website. To qualify for this incentive, products must be purchased in 2017 and listed as ENERGY STAR appliances at energystar.gov. The reimbursement form must be received the prior to **December 1, 2017**,

with receipts attached. Additional rebates and incentives will be offered to Stoughton Utilities customers throughout the year. For more details, visit stoughtonutilities.com/incentives.

###

## **About Stoughton Utilities**

Founded in 1886, Stoughton Utilities is a locally owned, not-for-profit utility serving electric customers in Stoughton and the surrounding area, and wastewater and water customers in Stoughton. Utility staff strive to provide their 8,500+ customers with low-cost, reliable electric service; clean, high-quality water that meets or exceeds all state and federal standards; and state-of-the-art wastewater treatment services. The utility is directed by a utility commission comprised of local residents, and citizens always have the opportunity to have a voice in utility decisions and programs. Stoughton Utilities is a member of joint action agency and energy provider WPPI Energy.